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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 434-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Part Con-

Port Tariff Goods i---------i II cession 

Normal I Pref. Ref. Code 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

Item No. 

85.01.049 

85.04.001 

85.11.009 
85.19.009 

H.O. 85.19.055 

H.O. 85.23 
H.O. Chapter 90 

H.O. 90.07 .009 

H.O. 90.24.011 

H.O. 90.28.009 

Triplers (or multipliers), peculiar for use in making 
high voltage rectifiers for colour television re­
ceivers, when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer; or 
(b) by an importer for sale by him, to a manu­

facturer that they will be so used 
Industrial accumulators WEF9A, peculiar for use 

use on fork lifts 
A.C. reistance welding systems 
Circuit breakers; moulded case, earth leakage, 

current operated and rated: 
SA and above single phase, SA and above three 

phase, excluding flush mounted and/or plug 
socket units 

Connectors; wire-nut, wing-nut, all-plastic, set­
screw, crimp and wrap-cap types, being devices 
having outer shells of plastic with metal inserts, 
peculiar for use in connecting electrical wires 

Silicone covered wires and flexibles .. 
Photographic equipment, including cameras, Stand­

ard 8 and Super 8 movie cameras, photo­
graphic enlargers, still projectors and their 
ancillary equipment, when imported: 

(1) by a school, college or university and not for 
resale; or 

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are 
being imported for sale only to schools, 
colleges, or universities, and that the said 
equipment will remain the property of the 
school, college, or university and will not 
be sold or otherwise disposed of without 
payment of duty otherwise imposed under 
the Tariff 

Note: Screens for projectors are excluded 
from this concession 

Cameras of the following kinds and parts therefor, 
when made to take negatives of quarter plate 
size 108 mm (4¼ in.) x 82.5 mm (3¼ in.) or 
larger: 

Sinar C .. 
Sinar F .. 
Sinar Handy 
SinarP .. 

Pressure gauges, 50 mm (2 in.) diameter, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making or repairing pressure regulators used 
with industrial gases 

Monitor, model MA200, small hopper level con-
troller 

H.O. 
CH 
H.O. 

90. 28. 009 Raytek infra-red thermometers . . . . 
90. 28 . 009 Rika Kogyo indicators, recorders and controllers .. 
90.29 .000 Parts of a regulator of 90.24.019, when declared by 

H.O. 

a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
or repairing flo-meter regulators used with 
industrial gases 

REF. No. 30 
NOTE TO PART II OF THE TARIFF CON­

CESSIONS: 
(1) RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS: 

APPROVED INSTITUTIONS: 
National Children's Health Research 

Foundation 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

15 

10 
10 

10 

31 

99 

99 

99 
99 
15 

202999F 

203000E 

203001C 
203002A 

203003K 

203004H 
203005F 

114533K 
114534H 
114535F 
114536D 
203006D 

203007B 

202940F 
115216F 
203008L 

2030091 

No. 113 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/10/80 

1/2/80 

1/6/80 
1/1/80 

1/4/80 

1/6/80 
1/8/80 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/6/80 

1/5/80 

1/10/80 
1/7/78 
1/6/80 

1/9/80 

30/9/86 

30/6/81 

31/3/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/84 

30/6/84 
30/6/85 

30/9/86 
30/9/86 
30/9/86 
30/9/86 
30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 
30/9/82 
30/9/86 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to 
the date of expiry. 


