THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 434—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
H.O.	85.01.049	Triplers (or multipliers), peculiar for use in making high voltage rectifiers for colour television receivers, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer; or (b) by an importer for sale by him, to a manufacturer that they will be so used	Free	Free	15	202999F	1/10/80	30/9/86
H.O.	85.04.001	Industrial accumulators WEF9A, peculiar for use use on fork lifts	Free			203000E	1/2/80	30/6/81
H.O. AK	85.11.009 85.19.009	A.C. reistance welding systems Circuit breakers; moulded case, earth leakage, current operated and rated: 5A and above single phase, 5A and above three phase, excluding flush mounted and/or plug socket units	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	203001C 203002A	1/6/80 1/1/80	31/3/85 30/6/85
н.о.	85.19.055	Connectors; wire-nut, wing-nut, all-plastic, set- screw, crimp and wrap-cap types, being devices having outer shells of plastic with metal inserts, peculiar for use in connecting electrical wires	Free	Free	10	203003K	1/4/80	30/6/84
H.O. H.O.	85.23 Chapter 90	Silicone covered wires and flexibles Photographic equipment, including cameras, Standard 8 and Super 8 movie cameras, photographic enlargers, still projectors and their ancillary equipment, when imported: (1) by a school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the said equipment will remain the property of the school, college, or university and will not	Free Free	Free	31	203004H 203005F	1/6/80 1/8/80	30/6/84 30/6/85
	90.07.009	be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of duty otherwise imposed under the Tariff Note: Screens for projectors are excluded from this concession Cameras of the following kinds and parts therefor,	Free	Free	99			
		when made to take negatives of quarter plate size 108 mm (4½ in.) × 82.5 mm (3½ in.) or larger: Sinar C				114533K 114534H 114535F 114536D	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/86 30/9/86 30/9/86 30/9/86
H.O.	90.24.011	Pressure gauges, 50 mm (2 in.) diameter, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing pressure regulators used with industrial gases	Free		••	203006D	1/6/80	30/9/86
H.O.	90.28.009	Monitor, model MA200, small hopper level controller	Free	Free	99	203007В	1/5/80	30/9/86
H.O. CH H.O.	90,28.009 90,28.009 90,29.000	Raytek infra-red thermometers Rika Kogyo indicators, recorders and controllers Parts of a regulator of 90.24.019, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing flo-meter regulators used with industrial gases	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 15	202940F 115216F 203008L	1/10/80 1/7/78 1/6/80	30/9/86 30/9/82 30/9/86
		REF. No. 30 NOTE TO PART II OF THE TARIFF CONCESSIONS: (1) RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS: APPROVED INSTITUTIONS:						
H.O.		National Children's Health Research Foundation				203009Ј	1/9/80	••

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.